
Interstate Shellfish Sanitation Conference 
209-2 Dawson Road 

Columbia, SC 29223 
Phone:  803-788-7559 

Fax:  803-788-7576 
Email:  issc@issc.org

Revised Charge Memo 02/01/2005 
 
 

M E M O R A N D U M 
 

 
TO: Vibrio vulnificus Education Subcommittee Members 
 

FROM: Ken B. Moore, Executive Director  
 
DATE: December 18, 2003 
 
RE: 2004-2005 Committee Charges 
 
This is to confirm your appointment by the ISSC Executive Board Chairman to the Vibrio 
vulnificus Education Subcommittee.  Since 1996, the ISSC has prepared and received grants 
from the NOAA Saltonstall-Kennedy Grants, Sea Grant and the EPA Gulf of Mexico Program to 
develop and implement an education initiative addressing Vibrio vulnificus illnesses associated 
with consumption of raw molluscan shellfish by the at-risk population.  The grant states that the 
Vibrio Management Committee and its subcommittees shall provide guidance and oversight for 
the project. Specific charges to the VMC were outlined in Proposal 00-201.   
 
The charges listed below have been delegated to the Vibrio vulnificus Education Subcommittee.  
The VMC will work closely with the Subcommittee to accomplish these tasks. A meeting of the 
Vv Education Subcommittee will be scheduled in conjunction with the Executive Board Meeting 
that will be held in Orlando, Florida during March 10-12, 2004 (details to be furnished at a later 
date).   
 

1. Submit a detailed report to the VMC on education activities twice yearly. 
2. Provide guidance to the ISSC Executive Director’s in seeking funds for and 

conducting subsequent education surveys to evaluate Vv education efforts. 
3. Continue providing review and comments on educational materials being developed 

by the ISSC. 
 
Additional charge added February 1, 2005 
 4. Review 2004/2005 Consumer Survey, report findings and make 

recommendations for follow-up. 
 
Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and I look forward to working with you.  You will 
be contacted soon by your Subcommittee Chairman.  If you are unable to accept this appointment, 
please contact me at 803-788-7559 or by e-mail at issc@issc.org.  

mailto:issc@issc.org


 
2004-2005 Vibrio vulnificus Education Subcommittee Roster 

Chair:   Herrington, Tom FDA bigtom2@bellsouth.net
Members: Balthrop, Paul balthrp@doacs.state.fl.us
 Bashin, Michelle mbashin@yahoo.com
 Bourgeois, Susanne ssbourge@dhh.state.la.us
 Dewey, Bill billd@taylorshellfish.com
 Downey, Robin pcsga@pcsga.org
 Hansel, Joel  EPA hansel.joel@epa.gov
 Heil, David heild@doacs.state.fl.us
 Hernandez, Michael mhernan1@dhs.ca.gov
 Howell, Lori lahowell@spinneycreek.com
 Leonard, Dot msmussel@oceanequities.org
 Mahan, Bill wtm@ifas.ufl.edu
 Nelson, Chris cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com
 Nelson, Doris fisharv@aol.com
 Newell, Charles newellcl@dhec.sc.gov
 Parachini, Susan susan.parachini@state.co.us
 Rouse, Debbie drouse@state.de.us
 Sharp, Sandra             NOAA sandra.sharp@noaa.gov  
 Shepherd, Sandy sshepherd@agr.state.ga.us
Advisors: Glatzer, Marc mglatzer@ora.fda.gov
 Painter, John jpainter@cdc.gov
 Rainosek, Al alvin.rainosek@noaa.gov
AL State Coordinator: Byrd, Lewis LewisByrd@adph.state.al.us
FL State Coordinator: Hammond, Roberta Roberta_Hammond@doh.state.fl.us
GA State Coordinator: Stivers, Tori tstivers@uga.edu
LA State Coordinator: Soileau, Sally ssoileau@agcenter.lsu.edu
MS State Coordinator: Posadas, Ruth ruth.posadas@dmr.state.ms.us
TX State Coordinator: Wiles, Kirk kirk.wiles@tdh.state.tx.us
Vv Subcommittee Chair: Wittman, Rob rwittman@vdh.state.va.us
VMC Chair: Hillman, Clifford cliffordh@hillmanoyster.com
 

mailto:bigtom2@bellsouth.net
mailto:balthrp@doacs.state.fl.us
mailto:mbashin@yahoo.com
mailto:ssbourge@dhh.state.la.us
mailto:billd@taylorshellfish.com
mailto:pcsga@pcsga.org
mailto:hansel.joel@epa.gov
mailto:heild@doacs.state.fl.us
mailto:Mhernan1@dhs.ca.gov
mailto:lahowell@spinneycreek.com
mailto:msmussel@oceanequities.org
mailto:wtm@ifas.ufl.edu
mailto:cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com
mailto:fisharv@aol.com
mailto:newellcl@dhec.sc.gov
mailto:Susan.parachini@state.co.us
mailto:drouse@state.de.us
mailto:sandra.sharp@noaa.gov
mailto:sshepherd@agr.state.ga.us
mailto:mglatzer@ora.fda.gov
mailto:jpainter@cdc.gov
mailto:Alvin.rainosek@noaa.gov
mailto:LewisByrd@adph.state.al.us
mailto:Roberta_Hammond@doh.state.fl.us
mailto:tstivers@uga.edu
mailto:ssoileau@agcenter.lsu.edu
mailto:ruth.posadas@dmr.state.ms.us
mailto:kirk.wiles@tdh.state.tx.us
mailto:rwittman@vdh.state.va.us
mailto:cliffordh@hillmanoyster.com

	Interstate Shellfish Sanitation Conference
	Phone:  803-788-7559
	TO: Vibrio vulnificus Education Subcommittee Members

